501850178 03/12/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN T. EHINGER	06/17/2009
CARLOS A. FENNY	06/17/2009
CHARLES J. KILMAIN	06/23/2009
ERIC A. SINUSAS	06/17/2009
KEVIN WORRELL	06/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELL HELICOPTER TEXTRON INC.	
Street Address:	600 E. Hurst Blvd.	
City:	Hurst	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13418179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710 **Phone**: 949-567-6700

Email: IPPROSECUTION@ORRICK.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE, LLP IP P

Address Line 1: 2050 Main Street, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18667.4011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth S. Roberts	

PATENT

REEL: 027848 FRAME: 0736

13/1

Total Attachments: 7 source=BellHelicopterAssignment#page1.tif source=BellHelicopterAssignment#page2.tif source=BellHelicopterAssignment#page3.tif

source=BellHelicopterAssignment#page4.tif

source=BellHelicopterAssignment#page5.tif

source=BellHelicopterAssignment#page6.tif

source=BellHelicopterAssignment#page7.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, We, Ryan T. Ehinger, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 8623 Elm Valley Drive, Irving, Texas, 75063, Carlos A. Fenny, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1103 Findlay Drive, Arlington Texas, 76012, Charles J. Kilmain, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 7940 Morning Lane, Fort Worth, Texas, 76123, Eric A. Sinusas, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 4166 Boulder Park Drive, Euless, Texas, 76040 and Kevin Worrell, a citizen of The United States of America, residing at 1845 Larkspur Drive, Arlington, Texas, 76013 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented and own a certain invention entitled "A MULTI-RATIO ROTORCRAFT DRIVE SYSTEM AND A METHOD OF CHANGING GEAR RATIOS THEREOF" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on July 14, 2009, and assigned Serial No. 12/502,596

Bell Helicopter Textron Inc.

WHEREAS, Bell Helicopter Textron, Inc., organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 600 E. Hurst Blvd., Hurst, TX 76053 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in

OHS West:260629617.1 18667-4003 R111/SP0

the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent or any legal equivalent thereof to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

OHS West:260629617.1-18667-4003 R11V8P0

2

WITNESS my hand at Hust ... Texas, this 17 day of June ... 2009.

Ryan T. Ehinger

STATE OF TEXAS)ss

COUNTY OF Torrant
On 6-1740 before me, Roma Huller, personally appeared Ryan T. Ehinger, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

PENEE MARIE HUBBARD | NOTARY PUBLIC | State of Texas

Notary Public in and for said County and State

UHS West 260629617.1 18667-4003 BTH/RTH

3

WITNESS my hand at HURST Texas, this Other 2009

Carlos A. Fenny

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TARRANT

) SS

On Jone 17, Mybefore me, John Whate Es personally appeared Carlos A. Fenny, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said County and State



Joann Masters Notary Public State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-15-2010

OHS West 269629617.1 18667-4003 R1H/R1H

WITNESS my hand at _	Hurst	Texas, this <u>்</u> day of <u>しங</u> ை, <u>2009</u> .
		m200
		Charles J-Kilmain
STATE OF TEXAS)) ss	
COUNTY OF Tarrant)	
appeared Charles J. Kilmain, p person whose name is subscril executed the same in his autho	roved to me bed to the wit orized capaci	personally on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the thin instrument and acknowledged to me that he by, and that by his signature on the instrument the the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PE paragraph is true and correct.	RURY under	the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing VIENEE MARIE HUSBARD NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas
WITNESS my hand and	official seal.	Language Commission (1822-2010) Language Commission (1822-2010)
		Notary Public in and for said County and State

OHS West260629617.1 18667-4003 R1F/R1H

__, Texas, this May of July_ WITNESS my hand at STATE OF TEXAS

person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RENEE MARIE HUBBARD NOTARY PUBLIC State of Texas

said County and State

WITNESS my hand at <u>Auro</u>, Texas, this 17⁴ day of <u>Jule</u>.

Leun <u>Lonell</u>

Kevin Worrell

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Tarrant) ss On 1940 before me, appeared Kevin Worrell, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Texas that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RENEE MARIE HUBBARD NOTARY PUBLIC State of Yexas Comm. Exp. 98-21-2010

Notary Public in and for said County and State

OHS West:260629617.1 18667-4003 R HVR HI